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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 469—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 41
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85.01.041
85.01.049

85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.011

85.19.011

85.19.031

85.23.021
85.23.021

87.12.011

90.16.011
90.24.011
90.24.011
90.24.011

90.24.011

Gerber Power supply and charger model A199C
AC power adaptor designed solely for use with
video cassette recorders, when imported:

(1) by a school, college, or university for use by
that school, college or university and not
for resale; or

{2) by an importer, when declared that they are
being imported for sale only to schools,
colleges, or universities and that the said
A.C. power adaptors will remain the
property of the school, college or university
and will not be sold or otherwise disposed
of without payment of duty otherwise
payable under the Customs Tariff

Contact block mechanisms, peculiar for use in
making P61 and P62 series penn controls

Martonair M/3500, M3700 and M2500 electronic
sequence controllers

Square ‘D’ class 8501 plug in relays, bases and

associated accessories
Micro temp thermal cut off temperature switches,
viz:
Series:
4000
5000
9000 .

Silver bond elements, for making H.R.C. fuse links

up to 660 volts

Polarisation. cells, peculiar for use with induced

current diversions on petroleum and natural gas
pipelines
Communication pull wire (signalling wire), peculiar
for use in underground coal mines
EP rubber insulated copper wire braided neoprene
sheathed flexible cable tinned copper conductor
Cycle rims, 203 mm, 248 mm and 317 mm, wheel
spokes and rim tapes, when declared:
() by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making invalid carriages; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him,
only to manufacturers for making invalid
-carriages
Parallel rules; expanding and/or rolling types
Components, peculiar to type P62 series Penn control
Edwards dial gauges, capsulon vacuum gauges and
controllers, Vacustat McLeod gauges, electrical
vacuum gauges and controllers
Jeavons Rock and Rego range of domestic and light
commercial gas pressure regulators
Penn thermostats: - .. .. ..
Series 19 temperature controllers with liquid
expansion elements for under-floor heating
systems
- EXCLUDING:
Types:
A 19AAB4
A 19AAF-12
A 19AAF-20
A 19ABC-24
A 19ABC-37

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
- Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15
31

15

10

10

10

10

99

15

99

204737D
204645J

204738B
204739L

204740D

204741B
204742L
204743)

204744G

204745E

204746C
204747A

204652A

204749H
204750A
204751K
204752H

204631J

1/6/80
1/2/80

1/12/80
1/12/80

1/10/80

1/11/80
1/11/80
1/11/80
1/11/80

1/12/80

1/11/80
1/12/80

1/7:80

1/11/80
1/12/80
1/11/80
1/10/80

1/10/79

30/6/82
31/3/83

30/6/85
30/6/83

30/6/83

31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84
30/6/83

30,6/83

30,6/83
30/6/83

30/9/83

30/6/83
30/6/85
30/6/83
30,6/83

30/9/81



