THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 469—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	: To*
CH H.O.	85.01.041 85.01.049	Gerber Power supply and charger model A199C AC power adaptor designed solely for use with video cassette recorders, when imported: (1) by a school, college, or university for use by	Free Free	Free Free	15	204737D 204645J	1/6/80 1/2/80	30/6/82 31/3/83
	. :	that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are						
		being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities and that the said A.C. power adaptors will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed						
СН	85.19.009	of without payment of duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff Contact block mechanisms, peculiar for use in	Free	Free	15	204738B	1/12/80	30/6/85
WN	85.19.009	making P61 and P62 series penn controls Martonair M/3500, M3700 and M2500 electronic	Free	Free	10	204739L	1/12/80	30/6/83
WN	85.19.009	sequence controllers Square 'D' class 8501 plug in relays, bases and associated accessories	Free	Free	10	204740D	1/10/80	30/6/83
AK	85.19.011	Micro temp thermal cut off temperature switches, viz:	Free	Free	10			
		Series: 4000				204741B 204742L	1/11/80 1/11/80	31/3/84 31/3/84
WN	85.19.011	9000 Silver bond elements, for making H.R.C. fuse links up to 660 volts	Free	Free	10	204743J 204744G	1/11/80 1/11/80	31/3/84 30/6/83
WN	85.19.031	Polarisation cells, peculiar for use with induced current diversions on petroleum and natural gas pipelines	Free	Free	99	204745E	1/12/80	30/6/83
WN	85.23.021	Communication pull wire (signalling wire), peculiar for use in underground coal mines	Free			204746C	1/11/80	30/6/83
WN	85.23.021	EP rubber insulated copper wire braided neoprene sheathed flexible cable tinned copper conductor	Free	_	1.5	204747A	1/12/80	30/6/83
H.O.	87.12.011	Cycle rims, 203 mm, 248 mm and 317 mm, wheel spokes and rim tapes, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making invalid carriages; or	Free	Free	15	204652A	1/7/80	30/9/83
		(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making invalid carriages						
WN	90.16.011	Parallel rules, expanding and/or rolling types	Free	Free	99	204749H	1/11/80	30/6/83
CH WN	90.24.011 90.24.011	Components, peculiar to type P62 series Penn control Edwards dial gauges, capsulon vacuum gauges and	Free Free			204750A 204751K	1/12/80 1/11/80	30/6/85 30/6/83
		controllers, Vacustat McLeod gauges, electrical vacuum gauges and controllers					1 140 /00	20.6:02
WN	90.24.011	Jeavons Rock and Rego range of domestic and light commercial gas pressure regulators	Free		•••	204752H	1/10/80	30, 6, 83
H.O.	90.24.011	Penn thermostats: Series 19 temperature controllers with liquid expansion elements for under-floor heating systems	Free		•••	204631J	1/10/79	30/9/81
	1 - 1 - 11 1 1	EXCLUDING: Types:						
		A 19AAB-4 A 19AAF-12 A 19AAF-20						
		A 19ABC-24 A 19ABC-37						